Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	2008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
	ET ET		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a 103507	Seriecula the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Michael Edward Kasaba Brian Robert Huff	Name: California Motors LLC		
Aaron James Lehnhardt	Internal Address:		5
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes / No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3991 Camino Ranchero	100000	293081 060208
Execution Date(s) 5/20/08; 5/21/08; and 5/27/08 Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Cíty: Camarillo		
Joint Research Agreement	State: California		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 93012		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No		
Additional growth are about	Washada Calki		
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1		
Name: Michael Edward Kasaba, President	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address: California Motors LLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 3991 Camino Ranchero	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Camarillo	8. Payment Information		
State: California Zip: 93012	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: (805) 388-5535	b. Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number: (805) 389-7442	Authorized User Name		
Email Address mike@calmotors.gom			
9. Signature:	06/10/2008 MJAMA1 00000001 29308191 June 2, 2008		
Signature	01 FC:8021 Date 40.00	OP	
Michael Kasaba Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		J

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

REEL: 021090 FRAME: 0371

PATENT

Express Mail Label No. EH 001529576 US

Date of Deposit: June 2, 2008

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made by MICHAEL KASABA of 3311 Van Allen Place, Topanga,

California 90290, AARON LEHNHARDT of 7642 Ruisenor Street, Mission Viejo, California

92692, and BRIAN HUFF of 4148 Greenwood Street, Newbury Park, California 91320,

(collectively "Assignors") to California Motors LLC, a California Limited Liability Company,

having a place of business at 3991 Camino Ranchero, Camarillo, California 93012,

("Assignee.")

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new design for a Supercar ("the Invention") for

which a design patent application has been prepared; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of a

new design for a Supercar; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire

right, title and interest in and to the design, and any Patent that may be granted for the Invention

in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, without

warranty, representation or recourse, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention,

and any Patent that may be granted for the Invention in the United States..

1

Designdesginassignment.doc

PATENT REEL: 021090 FRAME: 0372 Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Patents in the United States for the Invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the Invention, and any Patent granted for the Invention in the United States.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue a Design Patent for the Invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the date written hereinbelow.

Date: 5/70/08

Date: 5'77'08

Date: 5/21/08

Assignors:

MICHAEL KASABA

AARON LEHNHARDT

BRIAN HUFF

2

RECORDED: 06/02/2008